120
Conveyor frame cross-section
Incline Conveyors Modular Belts
KFM-P 2040
Profile for conveyor frame
mk 2040.41
Wear strip mk 1040.17
121

L2
a 2
Order example
Type configuration
Drive AC AS
Type S B20.40. ... 810 813
Type K B20.40. ... 811 814
Type L B20.40. ... 812 815
KFM-P 2040 type S (B20.40.810)
Drive version AC, motor orientation 0° as shown
Speed 15 m/min
Width B = 460 mm
Length L1 = 500 mm; L2 = 1000 mm; L3 = 600 mm
Bend a 1 = 60°; bend a 2 = 60°
Cleat height H1/S8 = 25,4 mm (see p. 127)
Stand, incline conveyor, type ECO
Feed height ELH = 200 mm
Discharge height ALH = 1200 mm
126
Modular belt chains
 Series 8 (S8) K11455 Series 10 (S10) K11455
 Belt width [mm] Chain width [mm] Belt width [mm] Chain width [mm]
 218.00 203.20 206.00 190.50
 269.00 254.00 263.00 247.65
 320.00* 304.80* 320.00* 304.80*
 371.00 355.60 358.00 342.90
 409.00 393.70 416.00 400.50
 460.00 444.50 472.00 457.20
 510.00* 495.30* 510.00* 495.30*
 561.00 546.10 568.00 552.45
 612.00 596.90 606.00 590.55
 663.00* 647.70* 663.00* 647.70*
 714.00 698.50 720.00 704.85
 764.00 749.30 758.00 742.95
 815.00* 800.10* 815.00* 800.10*
 866.00 850.90 872.00 857.25
 917.00 901.70 910.00 895.35
 968.00* 952.50* 968.00* 952.50*
 1018.00 1003.30 1006.00 990.60
*Belt width/chain width is identical for series 8 and 10.
Here it is possible to interchange, chains without changes on the conveyor frame.